



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2261/2026 & CRL.M.A. 9243/2026**

SAHIL

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel for petitioner (*appearance not given*).

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State (*through videoconferencing*).
Counsel for R-2 (*appearance not given*).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. Matter taken up on mentioning.
2. Adjournment requested by learned counsel for petitioner and not opposed by counsel for respondent no.2.
3. As requested, relist on 14.08.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/dr