



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011102252025

+ **CRL.M.C. 2261/2026 & CRL.M.A. 9243/2026**

SAHIL

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel for petitioner (*appearance
not given*)

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State
with ASI Krishan Pal.
Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Advocate for R-
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **14.08.2026**

Since respondent no. 2 is not present to be spoken with, relist on
09.09.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 14, 2026/as